
\\tCt;\'JtO 

1\A~HI\GEM\:lH 
CONTRACT APPROVAL FOR!VfOll1R~C 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
16\4 SEP 29 PI'\ 3: 33 

Name: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation 

(Contract Management Usc only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

Address: 6942 Phillips Parkway Dr. South Jacksonville Florida 32011 

City State Zip 
Contractor's Administrator Name: Kevin B. Perdue Title: ThyssenKmpp Elevator Representative 

Tel#: 904-260-1980 Ext 5327 Fax: --"8"'6 6"'-"'2 5"-'lc::-4,2""1"'3 _ Email: kevin.perdue@thyssenkrupp.com 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Gold Service Agreement -Elevator Preventative Maintenance Program Contract Value: $1,308.00 ($ 109.00) 
monthly. (First 6 months service provided at no cost. Starting April!, 2015- September 30. 2015 billing of 109.00 monthly). 

Brief Description: Maintain the elevator equipment at the Historic Courthouse. 

Contract Dates: From: _____ f,o _____ _ Status: New Renew Amend# _W A/~sk Order ) 
( ) 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB 
(/) . 

RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other ___ -!.ITI-ri-- _: :::o 
1 

If Processing an Amendment: 

-.. 
N 
w ·;; 

-o J .::;: 

Contract#: CM2025 A-1 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Increase _;;jL___ '.' ·- ni 
----------- ;,:,--; LJ 

2. 

4. 

~ \ll 
TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: ______ __.,,__ ., 

Date 

q. 2'{.;/cf 
Date 

U1 U! 

Funding Source/Ace!# ~74712- 546020 

-.r:-
(/) 

-q:) ·-Tj 

in 

Comments: -------------------------------------<:NP--~ 
.. 

- <'l 

FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

1Prti!Y 1 Dlte' Ted Selby 

RETURN ORIGINAL{S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

U.eyised 9/24/2012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

-



Contract Number CM2025-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE GOLD SERVICE 
AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 

29th 
THIS AGREEMENT entered into this X\rnX day of ?q>-\e:.,_.,"Q-e(' , 2014 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION located at 6942 

Phillips Parkway Drive South, Jacksonville, FL 32256; (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the patiies entered into an agreement on October 9, 2013 for monthly 

preventive elevator maintenance at the Historic Courthouse; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 

1, 2013 and ending September 30, 2014 with an option to renew for two additional twelve 

month periods; 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning October l, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015. 

2. Pricing shall remain at One hundred Nine Dollars ($109.00) per month. 

3. The first six months of preventative maintenance visits shall be provided at 

no cost. Billing shall be effective April!, 2015 through September 30,2015. 

4. Invoices shall be provided on a monthly basis after the monthly preventative 

maintenance has occurred. Invoices shall have details indicating the work 

performed and the specific date of the monthly visit. 



Contract Number CM2025-A 1 

5. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

STATE OF =--.::-'-F_,l.~-­
COUNTY OF () ...... u., \ 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNT , FLORIDA 

THYSSENKRUPPELEVATOR 
CORPORATION 

=--J'-'(-"'""'"'-''-"'"'"----?'-'~:>e:.<-<):..::~==~-:: (Signature) 
By: '""""'" ~ ... .<, .... -.:: (Print Name) 
Its: l>;,t-A.tv \,., Me-"""'f!f"c (Title) 

Before me per~onally appeared, .J.<,.Q VI 0 'f'.QrzdU~ , who is 
personally known _1/_ or produced as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this l3:._ day of Stpkm.bi,{Z , 2014. 

<£~4\~ 
Notary Signature 

) 

. Notary-Public-State of Pi())GlciJA.. at large 
My Commission expires:~ 1 (/), dCbl '1-

(.;;.~;"}~~~:\ RUTH A HORNE 
\~\~i.•f MY COMMISSION #FF035066 
·~·~f§f.f:~~···· EXPIRES July 10.2017 

(407) 398·0153 FloridaNotarySeNlce.com 

2 


